RESOLUTION NO. 79-2**4** of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

المتعادية والم

Resolution authorizing the Association of Western Washington Indian Housing Authorities to contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the sake of maintaining and operating a business office during FY 80.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member of Southern Puget Inter-Tribal Housing Authority, and

WHEREAS. the Southern Puget Sound Inter-Tribal Housing Authority is a member of the Association of Western Washington Indian Housing Authorities, and

WHEREAS, that Association has organized in order to provide a means of representing all the Inidan Housing Authorities in Western Washington, and

WHEREAS, that Association will promote, uphold, and support the local Indian Housing Authorities in their efforts to provide safe, sanitary dwellings for Indian people, and

WHEREAS, that Association is seeking the necessary funding for FY 80 from the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the purpose of operation and maintenance of a business office for itself, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council supports that Association in its work of providing for better housing for all Association members.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, in session this 23rd day of June, 1979, with a quorum present, to support the request for said purpose of operation and maintenance of a business office for the Association of Western Washington Indian Housing Authorities and that the Association be authorized to negotiate and administer the contract and amendments. Resolution No. 79-2**7** Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 23rd day of June, 1979, at which time a quorum was present by a vote of for and against.

Calvin J. Peters Chairman

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman

Attested by: Michael A. Peters

Secretary